508097586 08/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8144742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIMLER AG	08/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLER TRUCK AG	
Street Address:	FASANENWEG 10	
City:	LEINFELDEN-ECHTERDINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 70771		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10876849
Patent Number:	11339868
Patent Number:	11148515
Patent Number:	11685292
Patent Number:	11007857
Patent Number:	11442078
Patent Number:	11476536
Application Number:	17101564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)351-8808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507965427

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: HM LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 5655 SILVER CREEK VALLEY ROAD,

Address Line 2: #850

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAN-0830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Vani Moodley/

508097586 PATENT REEL: 064768 FRAME: 0687

DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=US_DOA_DAG to DTAG_pat_8_new#page1.tif
source=US_DOA_DAG to DTAG_pat_8_new#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064768 FRAME: 0688 RE/22/001_US_pat_8_new

ASSIGNMENT DEED

We, the undersigned,

Daimler AG

(The "Assignor")
with the principal executive offices at the address
Mercedesstrasse 120
70372 Stuttgart
Germany

ASSIGNED

Irrevocably, free of charge, our rights, title and interest, together with the goodwill of business, the Patent enlisted in the enclosed schedule in the United States with an effective date of November 29, 2021.

To the Assignee:

Daimler Truck AG

(The "Assignee")
with the principal executive office at the address
Fasanenweg 10
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Germany

The Assignee accepted fully this Assignment.

Both Parties hereto agree to the matriculation of this Assignment into the Patent Register of the United States (USPTO).

All powers are hereby granted to the attorney who brings a sample of this deed of assignment to record it in UKIPO Register and to take all the necessary formalities for that end.

Signed in Jersey on 30 Acator 2023...

On Behalf of:

The Assignor

Sarah Madden

Special Proxy Holder

The Assignee

Sarah Madden

Special Proxy Holder

PATENT REEL: 064768 FRAME: 0689

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS UNITED STATES

Country	Appl. number	Appl. date	Title	Reg. number
US	16/320819	12/07/2017	電気走行選定電気走行選定方法 / TRAVEL ROUTE SELECTION SYSTEM FOR ELECTRIC TRUCK AND TRAVEL ROUTE SELECTION METHOD FOR ELECTRIC TRUCK	10876849
US	17/101564	12/07/2017	TRAVEL ROUTE SELECTION SYSTEM FOR ELECTRIC TRUCK AND TRAVEL ROUTE SELECTION METHOD FOR ELECTRIC TRUCK	
US	16/626465	02/05/2018	車両用駆動装置 / VEHICLE DRIVING APPARATUS	11339868
US	16/634528	20/07/2018	電動駆動装置 / DRIVING DEVICE FOR ELECTRIC TRUCK	11148515
us	16/643485	20/07/2018	車両用温度管理装置 / VEHICLE TEMPERATURE MANAGEMENT APPARATUS	11685292
US	16/642775	20/07/2018	車両用駆動装置 / VEHICLE DRIVING APPARATUS	11007857
US	16/767982	13/09/2018	加速度取付方向判定装置及取付方向判定方法 / MOUNTING DIRECTION DETERMINATION DEVICE AND MOUNTING DIRECTION DETERMINATION METHOD OF ACCELERATION SENSOR	11442078
us	16/954087	25/10/2018	/ BATTERY HOUSING	11476536

PATENT REEL: 064768 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 08/31/2023